



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

02-005C Traffic Signal Replacements - PH 2 (PID 100455)

Description 5106-77750

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,617,358.00	Displayed
(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	\$1,671,439.15	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0010	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$80,254.640	\$80,254.64
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
1 item	Section Totals:				\$16,000.00		\$80,254.64

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 2 - CONDUITS (BORED OR TRENCHED)							
0020	625-3121	FOOT	685.000	\$10.000	\$6,850.00	\$19.650	\$13,460.25
CONDUIT RIGID METAL, 2", 725.04, AS PER PLAN							
0030	625-3131	FOOT	345.000	\$14.000	\$4,830.00	\$28.440	\$9,811.80
CONDUIT RIGID METAL, 3", 725.04, AS PER PLAN							
0040	625-3524	FOOT	9,820.000	\$10.000	\$98,200.00	\$10.800	\$106,056.00
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN							
0050	625-3530	FOOT	500.000	\$22.000	\$11,000.00	\$23.280	\$11,640.00
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 3", AS PER PLAN							
0060	625-3555	FOOT	580.000	\$32.000	\$18,560.00	\$25.340	\$14,697.20
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 1-2" AND 1-3", AS PER PLAN							
0070	625-3561	FOOT	1,205.000	\$30.000	\$36,150.00	\$17.030	\$20,521.15
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2-2", AS PER PLAN							
0080	625-3565	FOOT	255.000	\$40.000	\$10,200.00	\$25.940	\$6,614.70
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2-3", AS PER PLAN							
0090	625-3575	FOOT	260.000	\$42.000	\$10,920.00	\$27.780	\$7,222.80
CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 1-2" AND 2-3", AS PER PLAN							
0100	625-4000	FOOT	1,050.000	\$9.000	\$9,450.00	\$16.910	\$17,755.50
TRENCH							
0110	632-1820	EACH	11.000	\$800.000	\$8,800.00	\$433.100	\$4,764.10
CONDUIT RISER, 2", AS PER PLAN							
10 items	Section Totals:				\$214,960.00		\$212,543.50

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 3 - PULLBOXES							
0120	625-5183	EACH	10.000	\$700.000	\$7,000.00	\$727.130	\$7,271.30
PULLBOX, 725.08, 18" x 18" x 24", AS PER PLAN							
0130	625-5243	EACH	15.000	\$900.000	\$13,500.00	\$810.570	\$12,158.55
PULLBOX, 725.08, 24" x 24" x 24", AS PER PLAN							
0140	625-5362	EACH	31.000	\$1,100.000	\$34,100.00	\$980.780	\$30,404.18
PULLBOX, 725.07, 24" x 36" x 36", AS PER PLAN							
0150	625-5483	EACH	6.000	\$1,300.000	\$7,800.00	\$1,327.490	\$7,964.94
PULLBOX, 725.07, 30" x 48" x 36", AS PER PLAN							
0160	625-5901	EACH	8.000	\$350.000	\$2,800.00	\$449.010	\$3,592.08
PULLBOX, REMOVE & BACK-FILL WITH APPROVED MATERIAL							
0170	625-5910	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$232.850	\$465.70
PULLBOX, ADJUST TO GRADE							
6 items	Section Totals:			\$66,200.00		\$61,856.75	
Section: 4 - POLES & FOUNDATIONS							
0180	632-0010	EACH	6.000	\$1,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$4,960.920	\$29,765.52
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION							
0190	632-1200	EACH	3.000	\$250.000	\$750.00	\$423.080	\$1,269.24
MASTARM WIND DAMPERS							
0200	632-1300	EACH	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$14,482.080	\$14,482.08
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 12, TWO ARMS: DESIGN 3 (38') & DESIGN 11 (45'), AS PER PLAN							
0210	632-1301	EACH	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$14,482.080	\$14,482.08

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 12, TWO ARMS: DESIGN 3 (34') & DESIGN 11 (45'), AS PER PLAN							
0220	632-1302	EACH	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$16,345.520	\$16,345.52
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN No. 6, TWO ARMS: DESIGN 11 (44') & DESIGN 12 (48'), AS PER PLAN							
0230	632-1303	EACH	1.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$16,345.520	\$16,345.52
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN No. 6, TWO ARMS: DESIGN 11 (45') & DESIGN 12 (48'), AS PER PLAN							
0240	632-1304	EACH	2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$11,281.920	\$22,563.84
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 11, ONE ARM: 42', AS PER PLAN							
0260	632-1305	EACH	2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$11,281.920	\$22,563.84
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 11, ONE ARM: 44', AS PER PLAN							
0270	632-1305	EACH	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$11,281.920	\$11,281.92
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 11, ONE ARM: 44', AS PER PLAN							
0290	632-1307	EACH	1.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$14,206.680	\$14,206.68
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 13, ONE ARM: 58', AS PER PLAN							
0300	632-1308	EACH	1.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00	\$23,907.180	\$23,907.18
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN No. 11, TWO ARMS: DESIGN 13 (51') & DESIGN 14 (64'), AS PER PLAN							
0310	632-1309	EACH	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$12,306.530	\$12,306.53
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 12, ONE ARM: 48', AS PER PLAN							
0320	632-1309	EACH	1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$12,306.530	\$12,306.53
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 12, ONE ARM: 48', AS PER PLAN							
0330	632-1309	EACH	1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$12,306.530	\$12,306.53
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 12, ONE ARM: 48', AS PER PLAN							
0340	632-1310	EACH	1.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$14,171.080	\$14,171.08

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 13, ONE ARM: 58.5', AS PER PLAN							
0350	632-1312	EACH	1.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00	\$19,770.910	\$19,770.91
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN No. 9, TWO ARMS: DESIGN No. 2 (32') & DESIGN No. 14 (70'), AS PER PLAN							
0360	632-1313	EACH	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,082.090	\$6,082.09
SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81-21, DESIGN No. 1, ONE ARM: 18.5', AS PER PLAN							
0370	632-1315	EACH	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,082.090	\$6,082.09
SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81-21, DESIGN No. 1, ONE ARM: 19.5', AS PER PLAN							
0380	632-1317	EACH	1.000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$14,206.680	\$14,206.68
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 13, ONE ARM: 52', AS PER PLAN							
0390	632-1318	EACH	1.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	\$8,233.670	\$8,233.67
COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.21, DESIGN No. 3, ONE ARM: 35', AS PER PLAN							
0400	632-1410	EACH	20.000	\$3,500.000	\$70,000.00	\$4,775.960	\$95,519.20
SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION							
0410	632-1810	EACH	28.000	\$700.000	\$19,600.00	\$959.590	\$26,868.52
PEDESTAL FOUNDATION							
0420	632-1841	EACH	8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	\$558.450	\$4,467.60
PEDESTAL, 8' , TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN							
0430	632-1842	EACH	20.000	\$400.000	\$8,000.00	\$519.510	\$10,390.20
PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN							
24 items	Section Totals:			\$366,350.00		\$429,925.05	
Section: 5 - CABLING							
0440	625-2059	FOOT	9,795.000	\$5.000	\$48,975.00	\$1.920	\$18,806.40

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 12 AWG, 120 VOLT							
0450	625-2900	EACH	12.000	\$75.000	\$900.00	\$75.790	\$909.48
CABLE SPLICING KIT							
0460	632-5020	FOOT	3,465.000	\$2.250	\$7,796.25	\$1.760	\$6,098.40
LOOP DETECTOR LEAD IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO.14 AWG, SHIELDED							
0470	632-5030	FOOT	7,216.000	\$2.750	\$19,844.00	\$1.800	\$12,988.80
SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO.14 AWG							
0480	632-5050	FOOT	9,175.000	\$3.250	\$29,818.75	\$1.990	\$18,258.25
SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO.14 AWG							
0490	632-5060	FOOT	2,315.000	\$4.000	\$9,260.00	\$2.920	\$6,759.80
POWER CABLE, 2-CONDUCTOR, NO.6 AWG							
0500	632-5070	FOOT	810.000	\$3.500	\$2,835.00	\$2.160	\$1,749.60
SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO.14 AWG							
0510	632-8001	EACH	6.000	\$2,500.000	\$15,000.00	\$1,732.390	\$10,394.34
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN							
8 items	Section Totals:			\$134,429.00		\$75,965.07	
Section: 6 - FIBER OPTIC							
0520	804-0002	EACH	6.000	\$130.000	\$780.00	\$239.520	\$1,437.12
FAN-OUT KIT, 6 FIBER							
0530	804-0007	EACH	6.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$953.640	\$5,721.84
FIBER OPTIC TESTING							
0540	804-0008	FOOT	6,025.000	\$12.000	\$72,300.00	\$5.030	\$30,305.75

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
INTERCONNECT CABLE, MISC.: FIBER OPTIC 72SM/12MM, AS PER PLAN							
0550	804-1000	FOOT	1,740.000	\$3.000	\$5,220.00	\$3.200	\$5,568.00
DROP CABLE, 6 FIBER, 6MM, AS PER PLAN							
0560	804-1002	EACH	6.000	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$549.130	\$3,294.78
FIBER TERMINATION PANEL, 12 FIBER							
0570	804-1003	EACH	20.000	\$1,500.000	\$30,000.00	\$853.510	\$17,070.20
FUSION SPLICE, AS PER PLAN							
0580	804-1004	EACH	72.000	\$90.000	\$6,480.00	\$54.140	\$3,898.08
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR							
7 items	Section Totals:				\$119,580.00		\$67,295.77
Section: 7 - CONTROLLER CABINET							
0590	632-6401	EACH	11.000	\$350.000	\$3,850.00	\$260.840	\$2,869.24
LOOP DETECTOR UNIT DELAY AND EXTEND TYPE, AS PER PLAN							
0600	633-1106	EACH	6.000	\$5,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$5,060.320	\$30,361.92
CONTROLLER, ACTUATED, EIGHT (8) PHASE, SOLID STATE DIGITAL MICROPROCESSOR, AS PER PLAN							
0610	633-1107	EACH	6.000	\$10,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$12,636.220	\$75,817.32
CABINET, TYPE TS2, AS PER PLAN							
0620	633-1201	EACH	6.000	\$450.000	\$2,700.00	\$447.950	\$2,687.70
CABINET RISER, AS PER PLAN							
0630	633-1300	EACH	9.000	\$850.000	\$7,650.00	\$2,018.520	\$18,166.68
CABINET FOUNDATION							
0640	633-1400	EACH	6.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$953.640	\$5,721.84

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONTROLLER WORK PAD							
0650	633-1500	EACH	6.000	\$5,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$5,065.820	\$30,394.92
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT							
0660	633-1601	EACH	12.000	\$1,500.000	\$18,000.00	\$2,442.270	\$29,307.24
CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: 10/100/1000 ETHERNET SWITCH							
0670	633-1602	EACH	12.000	\$7.000	\$84.00	\$16.650	\$199.80
CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: 10/100/1000 ETHERNET PATCH CORD							
0680	633-1606	FOOT	1,475.000	\$7.000	\$10,325.00	\$2.540	\$3,746.50
CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: ETHERNET DROP CABLE							
10 items	Section Totals:			\$165,609.00		\$199,273.16	
Section: 8 - FIXTURES							
0690	625-6501	EACH	18.000	\$500.000	\$9,000.00	\$381.950	\$6,875.10
LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE, (LED), AS PER PLAN							
0700	625-7000	EACH	46.000	\$124.000	\$5,704.00	\$245.850	\$11,309.10
GROUND ROD							
0710	630-1030	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,403.940	\$8,807.88
SIGNING, MISC.: SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT ASSEMBLY WITH CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0720	630-1031	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,422.720	\$3,422.72
LED BLANK-OUT SIGN, AS PER PLAN							
0730	630-1032	EACH	4.000	\$400.000	\$1,600.00	\$819.500	\$3,278.00
SIGNING, MISC.: BICYCLE ILLUMINATED SIGN							
0740	630-1060	EACH	18.000	\$200.000	\$3,600.00	\$50.060	\$901.08

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
PHOTOCELL							
0750	632-6011	EACH	44.000	\$750.000	\$33,000.00	\$787.590	\$34,653.96
VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN							
0760	632-6015	EACH	2.000	\$850.000	\$1,700.00	\$973.740	\$1,947.48
VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 4-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN							
0770	632-6021	EACH	1.000	\$950.000	\$950.00	\$1,231.840	\$1,231.84
VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, AS PER PLAN							
0780	632-6070	EACH	49.000	\$25.000	\$1,225.00	\$16.090	\$788.41
COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD							
0790	632-6170	EACH	42.000	\$25.000	\$1,050.00	\$16.090	\$675.78
COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD							
0800	632-6200	EACH	4.000	\$200.000	\$800.00	\$208.760	\$835.04
PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN							
0810	632-6205	EACH	34.000	\$1,200.000	\$40,800.00	\$1,106.130	\$37,608.42
PEDESTRIAN PUHSBUTTON APS, AS PER PLAN							
0820	632-9041	EACH	6.000	\$11,000.000	\$66,000.00	\$7,914.770	\$47,488.62
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: SURVEILLANCE CAMERA AND HARDWARE							
0830	632-9042	EACH	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$26,183.580	\$26,183.58
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: SURVEILLANCE CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM							
0840	632-9043	EACH	14.000	\$5,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$6,172.760	\$86,418.64
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM							
0850	632-9044	EACH	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,797.930	\$10,797.93

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: DIRECT ATTACHED STORAGE (DAS)							
0860	632-9053	EACH	34.000	\$170.000	\$5,780.00	\$229.110	\$7,789.74
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD HANGER ASSEMBLY (18"), AS PER PLAN							
0870	632-9055	SET	4.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.00	\$344.810	\$1,379.24
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD HANGER ASSEMBLY (PEDESTAL), AS PER PLAN							
0880	632-9056	EACH	42.000	\$600.000	\$25,200.00	\$426.020	\$17,892.84
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, COUNT-DOWN, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN							
20 items	Section Totals:			\$310,409.00		\$310,285.40	
Section: 9 - LOOPS							
0890	632-6300	EACH	22.000	\$950.000	\$20,900.00	\$1,153.890	\$25,385.58
DETECTOR LOOP							
1 item	Section Totals:			\$20,900.00		\$25,385.58	
Section: 10 - SIGNS							
0900	630-1020	EACH	91.000	\$225.000	\$20,475.00	\$333.750	\$30,371.25
SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM							
0910	630-1041	SF	249.000	\$33.000	\$8,217.00	\$27.810	\$6,924.69
SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN							
2 items	Section Totals:			\$28,692.00		\$37,295.94	
Section: 11 - CONCRETE CURB RAMPS							
0920	202-2100	FOOT	456.000	\$14.000	\$6,384.00	\$13.350	\$6,087.60
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED							
0930	202-3020	SF	4,105.000	\$3.000	\$12,315.00	\$4.450	\$18,267.25

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)							
0940	202-3102	SF	495.000	\$12.000	\$5,940.00	\$4.450	\$2,202.75
CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED							
0950	203A-1000	CY	25.000	\$10.000	\$250.00	\$33.380	\$834.50
EXCAVATION							
0960	253-1010	SY	40.000	\$250.000	\$10,000.00	\$150.190	\$6,007.60
PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN							
0970	608A-1050	SF	1,883.000	\$8.000	\$15,064.00	\$11.130	\$20,957.79
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION							
0980	608A-3001	SF	1,791.000	\$10.000	\$17,910.00	\$13.350	\$23,909.85
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN							
0990	608A-3060	SF	475.000	\$12.000	\$5,700.00	\$15.580	\$7,400.50
8" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, INCLUDING RESTORATION							
1000	608A-3083	SF	324.000	\$45.000	\$14,580.00	\$44.500	\$14,418.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN							
1010	609-1053	FOOT	456.000	\$35.000	\$15,960.00	\$37.830	\$17,250.48
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION							
1020	609-3002	SF	495.000	\$12.000	\$5,940.00	\$15.580	\$7,712.10
CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND							
1030	611-2800	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$723.130	\$1,446.26
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE							
1040	644-2100	FOOT	4.000	\$15.000	\$60.00	\$85.110	\$340.44

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		(1) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
STOP LINE, 24"							
1050	644-2200	FOOT	9.000	\$14.000	\$126.00	\$82.880	\$745.92
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"							
14 items	Section Totals:			\$112,229.00		\$127,581.04	
Section: 12 - CONTINGENCY							
1060	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$556.250	\$556.25
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")							
1070	625-4005	FOOT	495.000	\$100.000	\$49,500.00	\$60.440	\$29,917.80
TRENCHED IN PAVED AREA							
1080	SPEC-0201	HR	60.000	\$200.000	\$12,000.00	\$221.720	\$13,303.20
POT- HOLING (CONTINGENCY)							
3 items	Section Totals:			\$62,000.00		\$43,777.25	
106 items	Totals:			\$1,617,358.00		\$1,671,439.15	